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MEN’S GOLF TOURNAMENT RESULTS
AFTER ROUND 1MISSISSIPPI STATE

Pl. Team Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Total Par
1. 18 Vanderbilt 268   268 -16
2. 3 Ole Miss 272   272 -12
3. 2 Auburn 276   276 -8
4. Mississippi State 279   279 -5
5. Kentucky 283   283 -1
6. Liberty 284   284 E
T7. Toledo 286   286 +2
T7. Middle Tennessee St. 286   286 +2
9. Charlotte 287   287 +3
T10. Colorado 288   288 +4
T10. Penn State 288   288 +4
12. Princeton 291   291 +7
13. Ball State 292   292 +8
14. Wisconsin 298   298 +14

Rankings from SCOREBOARD

MISSISSIPPI STATE SCORECARDS

TEAM LEADERBOARD

ROUND 1 | APR. 4, 2025 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL PAR

Vanderbilt Legends Club 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 3 35 4 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 5 36 71
T8. Harrison Davis 4 4 3 3 4 5 5 5 3 36 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 5 33 69 -2 
T8. Garrett Endicott 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 32 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 5 4 37 69 -2
T8. Dain Richie 4 3 2 6 4 4 4 4 2 33 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 6 36 69 -2 
T33. Drew Wilson 5 4 3 4 4 4 4 6 4 38 4 4 3 4 5 3 3 4 4 34 72 +1
T45. Josep Serra 4 4 5 3 4 5 5 4 4 38 4 4 4 3 5 4 3 3 5 35 73 +2
T45. Alejandro Fierro* 4 5 3 5 4 5 4 4 4 38 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 35 73 +2
T76. Trip Duke* 5 4 3 6 3 5 4 4 4 38 4 5 3 4 4 6 4 4 5 39 77 +6

Pl. Name  Team Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Total Par
1. Ryan Downes Vanderbilt 61   61 -10
2. Wells Williams Vanderbilt 63   63 -8
T3. Jackson Koivun Auburn 67   67 -4
T3. Kyle Meeks Ole Miss 67   67 -4
T3. Michael La Sasso Ole Miss 67   67 -4
T6. Andres Barraza Penn State 68   68 -3
T6. Carson Bacha Auburn 68   68 -3
T8. Harrison Davis Mississippi State 69   69 -2
T8. Garrett Endicott Mississippi State 69   69 -2
T8. Dain Richie Mississippi State 69   69 -2
T8. Michael Lugiano Liberty 69   69 -2
T8. Andrew Gregory Liberty 69   69 -2
T8. Cohen Trolio Ole Miss 69   69 -2
T8. CJ van Wyk Toledo 69   69 -2
T8. Jackson Van Paris Vanderbilt 69   69 -2
T8. Tom Fischer Ole Miss 69   69 -2
T17. Eight Players Tied -- 69   69 -2

TOP 20 PLAYERS

MASON RUDOLPH CHAMPIONSHIP 
APR. 4-5, 2025

Vanderbilt Legends Club | Franklin, Tenn. | Par: 71 | Yards: 7,114 
Host: Vanderbilt



1 Team Scores

1 Vanderbilt 268 -16
2 Ole Miss 272 -12
3 Auburn 276 -8
4 Mississippi State 279 -5
5 Kentucky 283 -1
6 Liberty 284 E
T7 Toledo 286 +2
T7 Middle Tennessee St. 286 +2
9 Charlotte 287 +3

T10 Colorado 288 +4
T10 Penn State 288 +4
12 Princeton 291 +7
13 Ball State 292 +8
14 Wisconsin 298 +14
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Mason Rudolph Championship
Vanderbilt Legends- South Course

Franklin, TN
South-North Course
Dates: Apr 04 - Apr 06



Start Finish Player Team Scores

- 1 Ryan Downes Vanderbilt 61 -10
- 2 Wells Williams Vanderbilt 63 -8
- T3 Jackson Koivun Auburn 67 -4
- T3 Kye Meeks Ole Miss 67 -4
- T3 Michael La Sasso Ole Miss 67 -4
- T6 Andres Barraza Penn State 68 -3
- T6 Carson Bacha Auburn 68 -3
- T8 Michael Lugiano Liberty 69 -2
- T8 Andrew Gregory Liberty 69 -2
- T8 Dain Richie Mississippi State 69 -2
- T8 Cohen Trolio Ole Miss 69 -2
- T8 CJ van Wyk Toledo 69 -2
- T8 Jackson Van Paris Vanderbilt 69 -2
- T8 Harrison Davis Mississippi State 69 -2
- T8 Tom Fischer Ole Miss 69 -2
- T8 Garrett Endicott Mississippi State 69 -2
- T17 Cameron Tankersley Ole Miss 70 -1
- T17 Markus Varjun Middle Tennessee St. 70 -1
- T17 Jack Schoenberger Kentucky 70 -1
- T17 Jacob Lang Kentucky 70 -1
- T17 Brendan Valdes Auburn 70 -1
- T17 Billy Davis * Auburn 70 -1
- T17 Bowen Ballis * Vanderbilt 70 -1
- T17 Bence Bertenyi Toledo 70 -1
- T25 Josiah Gilbert Auburn 71 E
- T25 Ali Khan Ball State 71 E
- T25 Frazer Jones Charlotte 71 E
- T25 Brandon Knight * Colorado 71 E
- T25 Dylan McDermott Colorado 71 E
- T25 Jacob Settles Kentucky 71 E
- T25 Mads Jensen Toledo 71 E
- T25 Thad Whitfield Middle Tennessee St. 71 E
- T33 Luke Perkins Middle Tennessee St. 72 +1
- T33 Drew Wilson Mississippi State 72 +1
- T33 Charlie Palmer Princeton 72 +1
- T33 Josh Ryan Liberty 72 +1
- T33 Seb Cave Charlotte 72 +1
- T33 Jansen Preston Kentucky 72 +1
- T33 Ty Holbrook Colorado 72 +1
- T33 Daniel Boone Charlotte 72 +1
- T33 Hunter Swanson Colorado 72 +1
- T33 Justin Matthews Charlotte 72 +1
- T33 Ryan Eshleman Auburn 72 +1
- T33 Alex Creamean Penn State 72 +1

- T45 Carter Smith Ball State 73 +2
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Start Finish Player Team Scores

- T45 Cayden Pope * Auburn 73 +2
- T45 Gavin Hare Ball State 73 +2
- T45 Caden Baker Charlotte 73 +2
- T45 Jack Holland Colorado 73 +2
- T45 Reed Greyserman Princeton 73 +2
- T45 Josep Serra Mississippi State 73 +2
- T45 Alejandro Fierro * Mississippi State 73 +2
- T45 JJ Zimmer Middle Tennessee St. 73 +2
- T45 Pascal Gunther * Liberty 73 +2
- T45 Jake Griffin Penn State 73 +2
- T45 Riccardo Fantinelli Princeton 73 +2
- T45 Tommy Frist Princeton 73 +2
- T58 Ike Joy Liberty 74 +3
- T58 Gavin Clutts Kentucky 74 +3
- T58 Justin Biwer Colorado 74 +3
- T58 William Harned Wisconsin 74 +3
- T58 Charlie Erlandson Wisconsin 74 +3
- T58 Chase Nevins * Vanderbilt 74 +3
- T64 Avery Mahoney Ball State 75 +4
- T64 Braxton Kuntz Ball State 75 +4
- T64 Michael Hake * Kentucky 75 +4
- T64 John Broderick Vanderbilt 75 +4
- T64 Graham Moody Wisconsin 75 +4
- T64 Jacob Beckman Wisconsin 75 +4
- T64 Zach Smith Penn State 75 +4
- T71 Jamie Butler Toledo 76 +5
- T71 Gordon Sargent Vanderbilt 76 +5
- T71 Ben Loomis * Vanderbilt 76 +5
- T71 Rowan Sullivan * Vanderbilt 76 +5
- T71 Julius Lange Toledo 76 +5
- T76 Spencer Turtz Wisconsin 77 +6
- T76 Trip Duke * Mississippi State 77 +6
- T76 Eric Yun Princeton 77 +6
- T76 Evan Barbin Liberty 77 +6
- 80 Will Preston Penn State 80 +9
- 81 Charlie Bell Middle Tennessee St. 81 +10
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Mason Rudolph Championship
Vanderbilt Legends- South Course

Franklin, TN
South-North Course
Dates: Apr 04 - Apr 06

Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

1 Vanderbilt 268 268

1 Ryan Downes (4) 61 61

2 Wells Williams (2) 63 63

T8 Jackson Van Paris (1) 69 69

T64 John Broderick (3) 75 75

T71 Gordon Sargent (5) 76 76

2 Ole Miss 272 272

T3 Michael La Sasso (1) 67 67

T3 Kye Meeks (5) 67 67

T8 Tom Fischer (3) 69 69

T8 Cohen Trolio (4) 69 69

T17 Cameron Tankersley (2) 70 70

3 Auburn 276 276

T3 Jackson Koivun (1) 67 67

T6 Carson Bacha (4) 68 68

T17 Brendan Valdes (2) 70 70

T25 Josiah Gilbert (3) 71 71

T33 Ryan Eshleman (5) 72 72

4 Mississippi State 279 279

T8 Garrett Endicott (1) 69 69

T8 Dain Richie (2) 69 69

T8 Harrison Davis (3) 69 69

T33 Drew Wilson (5) 72 72

T45 Josep Serra (4) 73 73

5 Kentucky 283 283

T17 Jack Schoenberger (1) 70 70

T17 Jacob Lang (5) 70 70

T25 Jacob Settles (3) 71 71

T33 Jansen Preston (2) 72 72

T58 Gavin Clutts (4) 74 74

6 Liberty 284 284

T8 Andrew Gregory (4) 69 69

T8 Michael Lugiano (5) 69 69

T33 Josh Ryan (1) 72 72

T58 Ike Joy (2) 74 74

T76 Evan Barbin (3) 77 77

T7 Toledo 286 286

T8 CJ van Wyk (2) 69 69

T17 Bence Bertenyi (4) 70 70

T25 Mads Jensen (1) 71 71

T71 Jamie Butler (3) 76 76

T71 Julius Lange (5) 76 76
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

T7 Middle Tennessee St. 286 286

T17 Markus Varjun (1) 70 70

T25 Thad Whitfield (4) 71 71

T33 Luke Perkins (3) 72 72

T45 JJ Zimmer (2) 73 73

81 Charlie Bell (5) 81 81

9 Charlotte 287 287

T25 Frazer Jones (5) 71 71

T33 Justin Matthews (1) 72 72

T33 Seb Cave (2) 72 72

T33 Daniel Boone (3) 72 72

T45 Caden Baker (4) 73 73

T10 Colorado 288 288

T25 Dylan McDermott (1) 71 71

T33 Hunter Swanson (3) 72 72

T33 Ty Holbrook (4) 72 72

T45 Jack Holland (5) 73 73

T58 Justin Biwer (2) 74 74

T10 Penn State 288 288

T6 Andres Barraza (3) 68 68

T33 Alex Creamean (1) 72 72

T45 Jake Griffin (2) 73 73

T64 Zach Smith (4) 75 75

80 Will Preston (5) 80 80

12 Princeton 291 291

T33 Charlie Palmer (2) 72 72

T45 Riccardo Fantinelli (1) 73 73

T45 Tommy Frist (3) 73 73

T45 Reed Greyserman (4) 73 73

T76 Eric Yun (5) 77 77

13 Ball State 292 292

T25 Ali Khan (3) 71 71

T45 Carter Smith (1) 73 73

T45 Gavin Hare (5) 73 73

T64 Braxton Kuntz (2) 75 75

T64 Avery Mahoney (4) 75 75

14 Wisconsin 298 298

T58 William Harned (1) 74 74

T58 Charlie Erlandson (4) 74 74

T64 Graham Moody (3) 75 75

T64 Jacob Beckman (5) 75 75

T76 Spencer Turtz (2) 77 77
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Individuals

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Total

T17 Billy Davis (Auburn) 70 70

T17 Bowen Ballis (Vanderbilt) 70 70

T25 Brandon Knight (Colorado) 71 71

T45 Cayden Pope (Auburn) 73 73

T45 Alejandro Fierro (Mississippi State) 73 73

T45 Pascal Gunther (Liberty) 73 73

T58 Chase Nevins (Vanderbilt) 74 74

T64 Michael Hake (Kentucky) 75 75

T71 Ben Loomis (Vanderbilt) 76 76

T71 Rowan Sullivan (Vanderbilt) 76 76

T76 Trip Duke (Mississippi State) 77 77
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Par 3 Scoring
W. Williams Vanderbilt 2.50 -2
M. Lugiano Liberty 2.60 -2
R. Downes Vanderbilt 2.75 -1
F. Jones Charlotte 2.75 -1
J. Koivun Auburn 2.75 -1
C. Tankersley Ole Miss 2.75 -1
H. Swanson Colorado 2.75 -1
J. Ryan Liberty 2.75 -1
C. Bacha Auburn 2.75 -1
B. Bertenyi Toledo 2.80 -1
C. Erlandson Wisconsin 2.80 -1
D. Richie Miss St 2.80 -1
C. Trolio Ole Miss 3.00 E
J. Schoenberger Kentucky 3.00 E
A. Barraza Penn State 3.00 E
B. Ballis Vanderbilt 3.00 E
D. Boone Charlotte 3.00 E
C. Pope Auburn 3.00 E
C. Nevins Vanderbilt 3.00 E
J. Lang Kentucky 3.00 E
B. Davis Auburn 3.00 E
M. La Sasso Ole Miss 3.00 E

Par 4 Scoring
R. Downes Vanderbilt 3.45 -6
W. Williams Vanderbilt 3.69 -4
C. Trolio Ole Miss 3.73 -3
J. Holland Colorado 3.77 -3
B. Davis Auburn 3.82 -2
J. Serra Miss St 3.82 -2
S. Cave Charlotte 3.85 -2
T. Fischer Ole Miss 3.85 -2
G. Endicott Miss St 3.85 -2
H. Davis Miss St 3.85 -2
J. Van Paris Vanderbilt 3.85 -2
J. Lang Kentucky 3.91 -1
M. Jensen Toledo 3.91 -1
C. van Wyk Toledo 3.91 -1
A. Barraza Penn State 3.91 -1
A. Gregory Liberty 3.92 -1
M. Lugiano Liberty 3.92 -1
C. Palmer Princeton 3.92 -1
J. Preston Kentucky 3.92 -1
J. Koivun Auburn 3.92 -1
M. La Sasso Ole Miss 3.92 -1
K. Meeks Ole Miss 3.92 -1

Par 5 Scoring
K. Meeks Ole Miss 4.00 -3
B. Valdes Auburn 4.00 -4
M. La Sasso Ole Miss 4.00 -4
T. Holbrook Colorado 4.00 -3
R. Downes Vanderbilt 4.00 -3
A. Gregory Liberty 4.25 -3
J. Koivun Auburn 4.25 -3
B. Loomis Vanderbilt 4.25 -3
J. Ryan Liberty 4.25 -3
M. Varjun MTSU 4.25 -3
D. McDermott Colorado 4.25 -3
I. Joy Liberty 4.25 -3
W. Williams Vanderbilt 4.25 -3
C. Bacha Auburn 4.33 -2
D. Wilson Miss St 4.33 -2
G. Endicott Miss St 4.33 -2
B. Knight Colorado 4.33 -2
Z. Smith Penn State 4.33 -2
A. Creamean Penn State 4.33 -2
A. Barraza Penn State 4.33 -2
T. Whitfield MTSU 4.50 -2
J. Gilbert Auburn 4.50 -2

Eagles
K. Meeks Ole Miss 1
G. Sargent Vanderbilt 1
I. Joy Liberty 1
W. Williams Vanderbilt 1
M. La Sasso Ole Miss 1
M. Jensen Toledo 1
T. Holbrook Colorado 1

Birdies
R. Downes Vanderbilt 10
W. Williams Vanderbilt 9
A. Gregory Liberty 8
M. La Sasso Ole Miss 6
J. Koivun Auburn 6
M. Varjun MTSU 6
C. Bacha Auburn 6
B. Valdes Auburn 6
J. Van Paris Vanderbilt 6
D. Richie Miss St 6
A. Barraza Penn State 5
H. Davis Miss St 5
G. Endicott Miss St 5
J. Gilbert Auburn 5
C. Palmer Princeton 5
J. Ryan Liberty 5
T. Fischer Ole Miss 4
C. Tankersley Ole Miss 4
C. van Wyk Toledo 4
Z. Smith Penn State 4
D. Boone Charlotte 4
B. Davis Auburn 4

Pars
J. Preston Kentucky 17
J. Matthews Charlotte 16
B. Bertenyi Toledo 16
K. Meeks Ole Miss 16
T. Fischer Ole Miss 16
M. Lugiano Liberty 16
C. Erlandson Wisconsin 16
S. Cave Charlotte 16
J. Schoenberger Kentucky 15
C. Tankersley Ole Miss 15
D. McDermott Colorado 15
C. Nevins Vanderbilt 15
P. Gunther Liberty 15
R. Fantinelli Princeton 15
E. Barbin Liberty 14
H. Swanson Colorado 14
M. Jensen Toledo 14
B. Knight Colorado 14
J. Koivun Auburn 14
T. Frist Princeton 14
B. Ballis Vanderbilt 14
C. Baker Charlotte 14
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